

Company Name Macbee Planet, Inc.

Representative Tomohiro Chiba, President

(Code No.: 7095 Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime)

Notice Regarding Results of Purchase of Treasury Shares through Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)

Macbee Planet, Inc. ("the Company") hereby announces that, with respect the purchase of treasury shares announced on September 30, 2024, the Company has made the following purchase:

1. Reason for purchase of treasury shares

To improve capital efficiency and further enhancement of shareholder returns.

2. Details of purchase

(1)	Class of shares to be purchased	Common shares of the Company
(2)	Total number of shares purchased	471,300 shares
(3)	Total purchase cost of shares	1,245,645,900 yen
(4)	Date of purchase	October 1, 2024
(5)	Method of purchase	Market purchase through Off-Auction Own Share
		Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)

(Reference)

- 1. Details of the resolution on the purchase of treasury shares at the Board of Directors meeting held on September 12, 2024
- (1) Type of shares to be purchased: Common shares of the Company
- (2) Total number of shares to be purchased: 650,000 shares (maximum)
- (3) Total amount of shares to be purchased: 1,650,000,000 yen (maximum)
- (4) Acquisition period: October 1, 2024 to December 12, 2024
- (5) Acquisition method: Market purchase on the Tokyo Stock Exchange
 - (i) Market purchase through Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)
 - (ii) Market purchase through auction market on TSE based on a discretionary trading agreement

- 2. Total treasury shares purchased by October 1, 2024 based on the above resolution (contract basis)
- (1) Total number of shares purchased: 471,300 shares
- (2) Total purchase cost of shares: 1,245,645,900 yen